SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Shoreline Stabilization, Randall Creek Recreation Area

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 22, 2024, 3:15PM CT

		Bids Received:		Jeff Argo Excavating		Spielman Excavating		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
1.01	TOPSOIL STRIP, SALVAGE, AND PLACE	CY	31	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$12.50	\$387.50		\$0.00
1.02	SLOPE GRADING	CY	93	\$7.00	\$651.00	\$12.00	\$1,116.00	\$15.00	\$1,395.00		\$0.00
1.03	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	160	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00		\$0.00
1.04	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	80	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$39.50	\$3,160.00		\$0.00
1.05	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	747	\$4.00	\$2,988.00	\$8.00	\$5,976.00	\$4.00	\$2,988.00		\$0.00
1.06	CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE FURNISHED & INSTALLED	TONS	673	\$50.00	\$33,650.00	\$42.00	\$28,266.00	\$60.00	\$40,380.00		\$0.00
1.07	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SY	278	\$3.00	\$834.00	\$3.50	\$973.00	\$5.50	\$1,529.00		\$0.00
1.08	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	278	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	\$3.50	\$973.00	\$6.25	\$1,737.50		\$0.00
1.09	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
1.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,991.62	\$5,991.62	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
1.11	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING CLASS B RIP RAP	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$70,605.00		\$80,345.62		\$96,637.00		\$0.00

Bids Received:											
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOPSOIL STRIP, SALVAGE, AND PLACE	CY	31		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	SLOPE GRADING	CY	93		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

1.03	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	160	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.04	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.05	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	747	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.06	CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE FURNISHED & INSTALLED	TONS	673	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.07	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SY	278	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.08	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	278	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.09	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.11	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING CLASS B RIP RAP	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID			SE BID	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00